PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 - DATED June 26, 2014
Project Name: 2013 Sewer Asset Management Services
AECOM Project No.: 60289383

City of Racine Professional Services Agreement No.: 19-13 (K3-019) - 2013 Sewer Asset
Management Services

This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated March 5, 2013 is by and between:
Client:

City of Racine
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403

and,

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (ATS)
1555 N. RiverCenter Drive, Suite 214
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212

Who agree as follows:

Amend the original contract by $7,135.52 to accommodate the additional services associated with the
existing contract. Specifically, the services entail additional video review resulting in sewer asset capital
improvement and maintenance improvement recommendations for the City’s on-going planning and
budgeting. Additional work included managing 15% more pipe segments than average with 110% more
video review and recommendation than average. The revised project not-to-exceed fee is $65,685.52
which includes the original contract and this amendment.

In all other aspects, the Agreement remains the same.

|<-10338



Consultant: ATS, Inc.

By: WP =)

Printed Name:_Patrick Clifford, P.E.

Title: _District Manager

Date: June 27. 2014

ATTEST:

By:

Printed Name:__ Janice M. Johnson-Martin

Title: City Clerk
Date:
COUNTERSIGNED:

Client: City of Racine

By:

Printed Name:_John Dickert

Title: Mayor

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Printed Name: Robert K. Weber

Title: _City Attorney

Date:

Provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue hereunder.

Finance Director



