Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. . SONIEI LR D Racine, W| 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ M 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
July 7, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10338
To: Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney f&;/(.,

Assistant Commidissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 to Contract 19-13 (K3-019), PS-2013 Sewer Asset Management
Services, AECOM, Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 to Contract 19-13 (K3-019), PS-2013 Sewer Asset Management
Services. This amendment is for the additional services associated with this project. Additional work
included managing 15% more pipe segments than average with 110% more video review and
recommendation than average.

Amendment No. 1 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $7,135.52. Funding is available in Account No.
287.993.5310, Sanitary Sewer — Various Locations.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



